

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'SATYALAYA', Door No.266 (Old No.80), Ward No.1,
Behind Taluk Office, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District, Karnataka
CIN:L85110KA1954PLC000759 Website: www.sandurgroup.com
Telephone: +91 8395 260301 Fax: +91 8395 260473

CORPORATE OFFICE:

No.1A & 2C, 'Redifice Signature'
No.6, Hospital Road, Shivajinagar
Bangalore - 560 001
✓ Karnataka, India
Tel: 080 - 4152 0176 - 180
Fax: 080 - 4152 0182



MINES OFFICE:

Deogiri - 583112
Sandur Taluq
Bellary District
Karnataka, India
Tel:08395-271025/28/29/40
Fax: 08395-271066

15 February 2020

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub – Announcement under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Newspaper Publication

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Financial Express (English) and Sanjevani (Kannada) dated 15 February 2020 in which un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 31 December 2019 have been published.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,
for The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Ltd

Divya Ajith
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

B.T. SYNDICATE LIMITED
CIN: L2410MH1983PLC031395

Registered Office: AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec. 1, BL-44 Kolkata WB 700064.
Corporate Office: Harshar Corporation, A-12, Gole No 10/11, Marachi Road, Dapodi, (Bhamburda), Thane-401002 Maharashtra
Email: BT.Syndicate1983@gmail.com; info@btsc.in; Website: www.btsc.in; Tel: 022-6846424

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019.

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended on		Nine months Ended on		Year Ended on
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2019	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	528.32	671.51	414.78	1541.91	2091.85
2	Other Income	27.20	32.85	9.15	89.75	17.19
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27.79	44.78	67.97	90.67	196.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	27.79	44.78	67.97	90.67	196.78
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	20.84	33.57	50.88	68.01	140.07
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0	0
7	Equity Share Capital	1029.8	1029.8	570.5	1029.8	570.5
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic	0.02	0.03	0.08	0.06	0.24
	2. Diluted	0.02	0.03	0.08	0.06	0.24

Notes:
1. Above Financial result for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 have been reviewed and the board of director at their respective meeting held on February, 13, 2020.
2. Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial result and their report is unqualified.
3. The financial result of the company have been prepared with Ind AS accounting standards notified under section 133 of the company act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of regulation 33 of the said regulations 2015.
4. The company is engaged in the business of "Retail Products" and has only one reportable segment in accordance with IND AS 108 "Operating segments".
5. As per regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the company has opted to publish quarterly unaudited financial results and to publish consolidated result at the year end.
6. Previous periods figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current periods classification.

Place: KOLKATA
Date: 14.02.2020

For B.T. Syndicate Limited
Sd/-
Director

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

I get the inside information and get inside the information.
Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 60 CD Shik Gori, Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (West), Mumbai-400 067
CIN: L2410MH1983PLC031395

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019
(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1,709.46	1,432.89	1,766.75	9,574.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	(320.09)	(386.47)	(515.00)	440.10
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	(320.09)	(386.47)	(515.00)	440.10
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)#	(320.09)	(386.47)	(515.00)	440.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(318.11)	(382.50)	(502.16)	448.03
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	(45,821.18)
8	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary Items) (of Rs.10/- each) :				
	(a) Basic	(2.65)	(3.20)	(4.27)	3.65
	(b) Diluted	(2.65)	(3.20)	(4.27)	3.65

NOTES:
1. The above unaudited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 14th February, 2020.
2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited
Sd/-
Jayesh Molasha
Director
00054236

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14/02/2020

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited
Registered Office: "Satyalaya", Door No.296 (Old No.60), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L8510KA1954PLC000759

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Sl No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Three months ended		Nine Months ended		Year to date figures for the previous year ended	
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,110	14,148	19,832	48,054	67,530	72,165
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,319	4,446	5,660	15,775	19,781	22,407
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,991	2,719	3,740	10,166	12,641	14,736
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,970	2,697	3,719	10,099	12,577	14,648
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875	875	875
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic	22.52	30.82	42.50	116.42	143.74	167.42
	2. Diluted	22.52	30.82	42.50	116.42	143.74	167.42

Notes:
1. The above statement of financial results for the three months ended December 31, 2019 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2020.
2. The figures for the three months ended on December 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures of quarter ended 31 December 2019 and unaudited figures of half year ended 30 September 2019.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
4. Effective April 01, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS-116 "Leases" retrospectively with cumulative effect of initially applying the standard, recognised as an adjustment to the Opening balance of retained earnings as on the date of initial application (1 April 2019). Accordingly, the company is not required to restate the comparative information for the year ended March 31, 2019, quarter ended December 31, 2018 and nine months ended December 31, 2018.
The major impact of adopting Ind AS 116 on the company's financial results for the nine months ended December 2018 are as follows:
1. Depreciation expenses for the nine months ended December 31, 2018 has been increased by ₹ 334.12 lakh.
2. Finance Costs for the nine months ended December 31, 2018 has been increased due to interest accrued on outstanding lease liability amounting to ₹ 87.61 lakh.
3. Transitional Impact of Ind AS 116 as on April 01, 2019, amounting to ₹ 54.06 lakh has been adjusted against Opening balance of Retained Earnings.
5. Unallocated segment assets and liability include ₹ 42,129 lakh and ₹ 62.67 lakh (March 2019: ₹ 24,743 lakh and ₹ 285 lakh) respectively of assets under construction and related liabilities pertaining to implementation of Stage 1 of the Iron and Steel project (0.4MTPA Coke oven plant).
6. The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2018 have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the draft Scheme") of Star Metals & Power Pvt Ltd. (Subsidiary company), with the Company effective from the appointed day of April 01, 2019 or such other date as may be approved by the National Company Law Tribunal. requisite adjustment will be carried out subsequent to compliances/ approval of appropriate authorities in the books of the Company.
7. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
NAZIM SHEIKH
Managing Director

The Sandur Manganese & Iron Ores Limited
Registered Office: "Satyalaya", Door No.296 (Old No.60), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 583 119, Ballari District
CIN:L8510KA1954PLC000759

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Three months ended		Nine Months ended		Year to date figures for the previous year ended	
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	14,076	14,103	19,817	47,942	57,462	72,023
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,202	4,321	5,559	15,402	19,420	21,913
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,674	2,594	3,619	9,793	12,280	14,242
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,662	2,541	3,749	9,737	12,391	14,202
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875	875	875
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic	21.42	29.65	41.36	111.92	140.34	162.77
	2. Diluted	21.42	29.65	41.36	111.92	140.34	162.77

Notes:
1. The above statement of financial results for the three months ended December 31, 2019 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2020.
2. The figures for the three months ended on December 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures of quarter ended 31 December 2019 and unaudited figures of half year ended 30 September 2019.
3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
4. Effective April 01, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS-116 "Leases" retrospectively with cumulative effect of initially applying the standard, recognised as an adjustment to the Opening balance of retained earnings as on the date of initial application (1 April 2019). Accordingly, the company is not required to restate the comparative information for the year ended March 31, 2019, quarter ended December 31, 2018 and nine months ended December 31, 2018.
The major impact of adopting Ind AS 116 on the company's financial results for the nine months ended December 2018 are as follows:
1. Depreciation expenses for the nine months ended December 31, 2018 has been increased by ₹ 334.12 lakh.
2. Finance Costs for the nine months ended December 31, 2018 has been increased due to interest accrued on outstanding lease liability amounting to ₹ 87.61 lakh.
3. Transitional Impact of Ind AS 116 as on April 01, 2019, amounting to ₹ 54.06 lakh has been adjusted against Opening balance of Retained Earnings.
5. Unallocated segment assets and liability include ₹ 42,129 lakh and ₹ 62.67 lakh (March 2019: ₹ 24,743 lakh and ₹ 285 lakh) respectively of assets under construction and related liabilities pertaining to implementation of Stage 1 of the Iron and Steel project (0.4MTPA Coke oven plant).
6. The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2018 have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the draft Scheme") of Star Metals & Power Pvt Ltd. (Subsidiary company), with the Company effective from the appointed day of April 01, 2019 or such other date as may be approved by the National Company Law Tribunal. requisite adjustment will be carried out subsequent to compliances/ approval of appropriate authorities in the books of the Company.
7. The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
NAZIM SHEIKH
Managing Director

The Sundar Manganees & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No.80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 683 119, Ballari District
CIN L85110KA1954PLC000789

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019 ₹ Lakh

Sl No	Particulars	Consolidated					Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2019
		Three months ended 31.12.2019	Preceding three months ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 31.12.2018	Nine Months ended 31.12.2019	Corresponding Nine months ended in the previous year 31.12.2018	
1	Total Income from Operations	14,133	14,148	19,832	48,054	57,530	72,155
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,318	4,448	5,680	15,775	19,781	22,407
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,891	2,719	3,740	10,186	12,641	14,736
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,870	2,697	3,719	10,099	12,577	14,649
5	Equity Share Capital						
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	875	875	875	875	875	875
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	22.52	30.82	42.50	115.42	143.74	167.42
	1. Basic	22.52	30.82	42.50	115.42	143.74	167.42
	2. Diluted						

Notes:

- The above statement of financial results for the three months ended December 31, 2019 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2020.
- The figures for the three months ended on December 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures of quarter ended 31 December 2019 and unaudited figures of half year ended 30 September 2019.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/82/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
- Effective April 01, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS-116 "Leases" retrospectively with cumulative effect of initially applying the standard, recognised as an adjustment to the Opening balance of retained earnings as on the date of initial application (1 April 2019). Accordingly, the company is not required to restate the comparative information for the year ended March 31, 2019, quarter ended December 31, 2018 and nine months ended December 31, 2018. The major impact of adopting Ind AS 116 on the company's financial results for the nine months ended December 2018 are as follows:
 - Depreciation expenses for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased due to interest accrued on outstanding lease liability amounting to ₹ 87.61 lakh.
 - Finance Costs for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased by ₹ 334.12 lakh.
 - Transitional Impact of Ind AS 116 as on April 01, 2019, amounting to ₹ 42,129 lakh and ₹ 62.67 lakh (March 2019: ₹ 24,743 lakh and ₹ 285 lakh) respectively of assets under construction and related liabilities pertaining to implementation of Stage 1 of the Iron and Steel project (0.4MTPA Coke oven plant).
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2019 have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the draft Scheme") of Star Metallica & Power Pvt Ltd, (Subsidiary company), with the Company effective from the appointed day of April 01, 2018 or such other date as may be approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, requisite adjustment will be carried out subsequent to compliances/ approval of appropriate authorities in the books of the Company.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

HAZIM SHEIKH
Managing Director

Bengaluru
February 14th, 2020

The Sundar Manganees & Iron Ores Limited

Registered Office: 'Satyalaya', Door No.266 (Old No.80), Ward No.1, Behind Taluka Office Palace Road, Sandur - 683 119, Ballari District
CIN L85110KA1954PLC000789

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2019 ₹ Lakh

Sl No	Particulars	Quarterly					Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2019
		Three months ended 31.12.2019	Preceding three months ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 31.12.2018	Nine Months ended 31.12.2019	Corresponding Nine months ended in the previous year 31.12.2018	
1	Total Income from Operations	14,078	14,103	19,817	47,942	57,482	72,023
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,202	4,321	5,599	15,402	19,420	21,913
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,874	2,694	3,749	9,793	12,280	14,242
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,862	2,541	3,748	9,787	12,391	14,202
5	Equity Share Capital	875	875	875	875	875	875
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	21.42	29.65	41.38	111.92	140.34	162.77
	1. Basic	21.42	29.65	41.38	111.92	140.34	162.77
	2. Diluted						

Notes:

- The above statement of financial results for the three months ended December 31, 2019 was reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 14, 2020.
- The figures for the three months ended on December 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between unaudited figures of quarter ended 31 December 2019 and unaudited figures of half year ended 30 September 2019.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the Listing Regulations, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/82/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
- Effective April 01, 2019, the company has adopted Ind AS-116 "Leases" retrospectively with cumulative effect of initially applying the standard, recognised as an adjustment to the Opening balance of retained earnings as on the date of initial application (1 April 2019). Accordingly, the company is not required to restate the comparative information for the year ended March 31, 2019, quarter ended December 31, 2018 and nine months ended December 2018 are as follows:
 - Depreciation expenses for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased due to interest accrued on outstanding lease liability amounting to ₹ 87.61 lakh.
 - Finance Costs for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 has been increased by ₹ 334.12 lakh.
 - Transitional Impact of Ind AS 116 as on April 01, 2019, amounting to ₹ 42,129 lakh and ₹ 62.67 lakh (March 2019: ₹ 24,743 lakh and ₹ 285 lakh) respectively of assets under construction and related liabilities pertaining to implementation of Stage 1 of the Iron and Steel project (0.4MTPA Coke oven plant).
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 14, 2019 have approved the Scheme of Amalgamation ("the draft Scheme") of Star Metallica & Power Pvt Ltd, (Subsidiary company), with the Company effective from the appointed day of April 01, 2018 or such other date as may be approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, requisite adjustment will be carried out subsequent to compliances/ approval of appropriate authorities in the books of the Company.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified where necessary.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

HAZIM SHEIKH
Managing Director

Bengaluru
February 14th, 2020